ETAS ID: TM849702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PENINSULA FUND VI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		10/26/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MMGY GLOBAL, LLC	
Street Address:	7309 W. 80th Street, Suite 400	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4284995	PORTRAITOFAMERICANTRA
Registration Number:	4725114	HOTEL WEEK LA
Registration Number:	6362696	MMGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507393900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507393939

Email: DebbieWu@JonesDay.com

JONES DAY Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	473972-000145
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBBIE WU
SIGNATURE:	/Debbie Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=2023-10-26 TM Security Release Agreement (Peninsula Fund VI to MMGY Global) --473972-000145#page1.tif

source=2023-10-26 TM Security Release Agreement (Peninsula Fund VI to MMGY Global) -- 473972-000145#page2.tif

source=2023-10-26 TM Security Release Agreement (Peninsula Fund VI to MMGY Global) -- 473972-000145#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is effective as of October 26, 2023 and is given by The Peninsula Fund VI Limited Partnership, a Delaware limited partnership with principal offices at One Towne Square, Suite 1400, Southfield, Michigan 48076, in its capacity as second lien agent (the "Second Lien Agent") for the benefit of the purchasers (the "Purchasers") that are parties to the Note Purchase Agreement referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 7, 2022 (the "Security Agreement"), by MMGY Global, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Second Lien Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, made by the Grantor in favor of the Second Lien Agent, a security interest was granted by the Grantor to the Second Lien Agent in the Trademark Collateral as those terms are defined in each Security Agreement, including without limitation those items listed on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent & Trademark Office on November 8, 2022, at Reel 007887, Frame 0276; and

WHEREAS, Grantor desires the Second Lien Agent to release, discharge, terminate and cancel its lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Second Lien Agent, on behalf of the Purchasers, hereby terminates, releases, and discharges unto Grantor the continuing security interest in, and any other interest Purchasers may have in, Grantor's right, title and interest in, the Trademark Collateral.

The Second Lien Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

This Release and its rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan.

Capitalized terms used herein without definition have the meanings given to them in the applicable Security Agreement.

[Signature Page to Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized representative of the Second Lien Agent has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks effective as of the date indicated above.

THE PENINSULA FUND VI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

as Second Lien Agent

Peninsula Fund VI Management L.L.C. By:

Its: General Partner

Peninsula Capital Partners L.L.C. By:

Its: Manager

---DocuSigned by:

Scott A. Reilly

Name: Scott A. Reilly

Title: President

By:

[Signature Page - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE 1

Grantor	Mark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
MMGY Global, LLC	MMGY	May 25, 2021	6,362,696
MMGY Global, LLC	Portrait of American Travelers	February 5, 2013	4,284,995
MMGY Global, LLC	Hotel Week LA	April 21, 2015	4,725,114

4866-4905-4856.3

RECORDED: 10/30/2023